



Revenue Contracts 28-Mauve Area, G-9/1, Islamabad Ph# 051-9032619

No. 20(08)/NHA/DD(R-C)/2024/-36>

4th September, 2024

Director (MIS),

Public Procurement Regulatory Authority (PPRA),

Islamabad.

Subject: -

ANNOUNCEMENT OF TECHNICAL EVALUATION REPORT (PPRA RULE-35)
PROCUREMENT FOR OM&M CONTRACT OF KHANSAR (N-135) TOLL PLAZA
FOR THE PERIOD ENDING 30.06.2025.

Reference: - IFB Notice dated August 14, 2024.

Please find enclosed, signed **Technical Bid Evaluation Report** regarding subject procurement for uploading on PPRA website at the earliest.

DD (Rev-Cont.)

Copy for information:

- General Manager (Revenue) NHA HQ
- General Manager (P&CA) NHA HQ
- > General Manager (Maint.) West NHA Mianwali
- > Director (Revenue) NHA HQ
- Director (RAMS) NHA HQ
- > Director (Revenue-Contracts) NHA HQ
- > File

NATIONAL HIGHWAY AUTHORITY



Revenue Contracts 28-Mauve Area, G-9/1, Islamabad Pli# 051-9032619

TECHNICAL EVALUATION REPORT

(As per Rule 35 PP Rules, 2004 Amended vide SRO dated 29th July, 2021)

	[AS PET Rule 00 11 Rules, 2004 Amended vide bro dated 25 Gary, 2021]				
1.	Name of Procuring Agency	National Highway Authority			
2.	Method of Procurement	Single Stage Two Envelope Procedure			
3.	Title of Procurement	Procurement for OM&M contract of Khansar (N-135) toll plaza for the period ending 30.06.2025.			
4.	Tender Inquiry No.	PID(I)1052/24 dated August 14, 2024			
5.	PPRA Reference No.	TS545536E			
6.	Date and Time of Bid Closing	August 14, 2024 at 11:00 Hrs.			
7.	Date and Time of Bid Opening	August 14, 2024 at 11:30 Hrs.			
8.	No. of Bids Received	05 Bids Received			
9.	Criteria for Bid Evaluation	As per Bidding Data Sheet (BDS), Instructions to Bid (ITB) & Invitation for Bid (IFB)			
10.	Detail of Bid Evaluation	As mentioned below			

Sr#	Name of Bidders	Status	Rule/Regulation/SBD/Policy/ Basis for Technical Rejection / Acceptance as per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004
i.	M/s Mir Balach Khan Engineering Ent.	Qualified	
ii.	M/s Muhammad Ramzan & Company	Qualified	
iii.	M/s Muhammad Saleem Buzdar	Qualified	
iv.	M/s Pervaiz Ahmed Bhatti & Co.	Qualified	
v.	M/s Progressive Multi Engineers	Qualified	

11. Any other additional/ supporting information, the procuring agency may like to share: (N/A)

Signature

Official Stamp

AHMAD HASAN Deputy Director Accounts/Reven-National Highway Authority Islamabad